



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2026**

VIDYA KRUSHNARAO PANSARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

**THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SAHKAR MAHRSHI
SHIVAJIRAO NARAYANRAO NAGVADE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Apparao Prakash Yenegure, Advocate for the Petitioners.

...

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2026

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 289 OF 2026

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 14th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. Motion is made for speaking to minutes in respect of order dated 13.01.2026.

2. It is submitted on behalf of learned Advocate appearing for petitioner that in order dated 13.01.2026, in paragraph no.3, inadvertently Exhibits 39 and 47 are not mentioned. He requests to mention the same.

3. Considering submissions advanced, paragraph no.3 of order dated 13.01.2026 be replaced as under:

“Till then, operation and implementation of impugned order dated 20.08.2025 passed below Exhibits-35, 39 and 47 by Civil Judge Junior Division, Shrigonda in Regular Civil Suit No.320/2024 be kept in abeyance.”

4. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

5. Motion is disposed of.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/January-2026